
Structure and appearance

L
L1

T

W

Electrode

Glass sealed

4

150
Pb

RoHS

Features
 Provides ultra-accurate temperature measurement of its own raw materials
 High reliability by unique four-sided glass coating.

   (Excellent mechanical strength, environmental resistance and migtation 
resistance.)

 Strong against electrostatic discharge
 Excellent high frequency characteristics.
 Excellent solderability and heat resistance.
 High temperature(150 )
 Lead-free
 RoHS Compliance

4
glass sealed (4side)

electrode

Ni&Sn plating

thermistor body

High precision typeStandard type Super-high presicion type

High temperature and
High precision type

High temperature and
Super-high precision type

Operating temperature range

High temperature type

-40 ～150

Standard type

-40 ～125

Recommended land pattern

Please refer to page 106 for soldering conditions.

(Unit : mm)単

Land
Chip

Solder Resist

Part number
Size

Product lineup

Dimensions

TD　Series TZ　Series

P.63、65 P.63

R=±1%～
B=±1%

R=±0.5%～
B=±0.3%

TN　Series
  TC　Series

TH　Series TX　Series

P.63、64、65、67

P.64～67
P.64、66、67 P.63

R=±1%～
B=±1%

R=±5%～
B=±3%

R=±0.5%～
B=±0.3%

106 

c

a b

(Unit : mm)単

Part number

Size

ႚጒ
Type

ཌྷೌ型
Chip size

L W T L1

03 0603Ǆ0201ǅ 0.60Ġ0.04 0.30Ġ0.04 0.30Ġ0.04 0.10min.

05 1005Ǆ0402ǅ 1.00Ġ0.15 0.5 Ǉ0.05
ǉ0.10 0.5 Ǉ0.05

ǉ0.10 0.20min.

10 1608Ǆ0603ǅ 1.60Ġ0.15 0.80Ġ0.15 0.95max. 0.30min.
11 1608Ǆ0603ǅ 1.60Ġ0.15 0.80Ġ0.15 0.70max. 0.30min.
20 2012Ǆ0805ǅ 2.00Ġ0.20 1.25Ġ0.20 1.25max 0.40min.

ႚጒ
Type

ཌྷೌ型
Chip size

a b c

03 0603Ǆ0201ǅ 0.25 0.25 0.30
05 1005Ǆ0402ǅ 0.30 0.60 0.60
10 1608Ǆ0603ǅ 0.70 0.75 0.85
11 1608Ǆ0603ǅ 0.70 0.75 0.85
20 2012Ǆ0805ǅ 1.00 0.90 1.40

Land size  ಎ٫ࡰ ʢNNʣ

ʢNNʣ

6 1 6 2
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Features
 Provides ultra-accurate temperature measurement of its own raw materials
 High reliability by unique four-sided glass coating.

   (Excellent mechanical strength, environmental resistance and migtation 
resistance.)

 Strong against electrostatic discharge
 Excellent high frequency characteristics.
 Excellent solderability and heat resistance.
 High temperature(150 )
 Lead-free
 RoHS Compliance

4
glass sealed (4side)
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Ni&Sn plating

thermistor body

High precision typeStandard type Super-high presicion type
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High precision type

High temperature and
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-40 ～150
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-40 ～125
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Please refer to page 106 for soldering conditions.

(Unit : mm)単

Land
Chip

Solder Resist

Part number
Size

Product lineup
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P.63、65 P.63

R=±1%～
B=±1%

R=±0.5%～
B=±0.3%
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  TC　Series

TH　Series TX　Series

P.63、64、65、67

P.64～67
P.64、66、67 P.63

R=±1%～
B=±1%

R=±5%～
B=±3%

R=±0.5%～
B=±0.3%

106 

c

a b

(Unit : mm)単

Part number

Size

6 1 6 2

ඤ௺ۉፆۉፆኵ܈��The accuracy of thermistors
实၄କሞ -40ˆʙ 为Ġ1.5%ǄᅜྫׂǖĠ4.2%ǅ܈电ፆኵాྷݔˆ125+

R e si st a n ce  a ccu r a cy ± 1 . 5 % ( a t  -4 0 ˆ ~ + 1 2 5 ˆ ) ( P r e vi o u s ± 4 . 2 % )
࿒࣑܈໙܈ʶ 0.5ˆʢ-40ˆʙ +100ˆʣ

T e m p e r a t u r e  ca l cu l a t i o n  a ccu r a cy ± 0 . 5 ˆ ( a t -4 0 ~̂ + 1 0 0 ˆ )

ׂ܈ߛ
High precision type

ׂ܈ߛג
Super-high presicion type

ఁ
type TH05-3H103F[R,B] TZ05-3H103D[R,B]

٫
size 1.00ġ0.50ġ0.50 mm

R25 10kˮĠ1% 10kˮĠ0.5%

B25/50 3380KĠ1% 3380KĠ0.3%

ཌྷೌ๕ඤ௺ۉፆဣଚ CHIP TYPE THERMISTOR SERIES

ᆌᆩ૩Ǆ࣮ୟඇ༹的࿒܈༑֪ǅ��Exam(The detected temperature error of the circuit boad)

N
T
C

V o u t p u t

Rp:6.2kΩ±0.5�
     TCR100ppm/ ˆ

T*05-3H103**
R25:     10kΩ
B25/50: 3380K

7ʴ

සথۉፆ๑ᆩߛג܈႙ǈ߸ेકٷ࿒ྷݔ܈ă

N
T
C

V o u t p u t

Rp:6.2kΩ±0.5 %
     TCR 100ppm/ˆ
           50ppm/ˆ

TZ05-3H103**
R25:     10kΩ
B25/50: 3380K

7ʴ

ˠ

If you also use ultra high accuracy resistance,You could use in more wide temperature range.

๑ᆩ例ǖߛࣅ܈

āœڦٷ࿒ాྷݔ܈，实၄电ፆኵߛڦࣅ܈

A p p l i ca t i o n s ɿH i g h  p r e ci si o n
　U n d e r  t h e  W i d e -t e m p e r a t u r e  r a n g e  H i g h  r e si st a n ce  a ccu r a cy

থ电ፆ
Connect resistance TCR:100ppm TCR:100ppm TCR:50ppm

ඤ௺电ፆ
Thermistor

TH05-3H103F
ǄᅜྫׂǋPreviousǅ

TZ05-3H103D TZ05-3H103D

࿒܈ೋֶ
Temperature error

Ġ0.5ņᅜా
within Ġ0.5ņ +20ņċ+30ņ ʵ40ņċ+50ņ ʵ40ņċ+60ņ

Ġ1.0ņᅜా
within Ġ1.0ņ ʵ40ņċ+60ņ ʵ40ņċ+100ņ ʵ40ņċ+120ņ

5) 4FSiFT

5Z 4FSiFT

5$3�100QQN

实၄କሞ -40ˆʙ ݔˆ100
ྷా电ፆኵ܈为Ġ0.5%。
8F DBO SFBMi[F LFFQ 
ʶ0�5ˆ	�-40ʙ100ˆ


5) 4FSiFT

5Z 4FSiFT

5) 4FSiFT

5Z 4FSiFT

5$3�50QQN
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6 3 6 4

ᆶׂ܋ጱ电टۼ܆ဍ߭ࡀ。
ᇀ࠲ RT ຕ，本公司ڦዷᄻ上ᅙᆶၘဦถ，൩ֱለ。
ᅜူဣଚ为ኧ UL 。，൩๚ံጧკ்ׂڦǄUL1434ǅ߭ࡀ

ɾ5)05 ဣଚ

ɾ5/05 ဣଚ

ɾ5$05 ဣଚ

ɾ5)11 ဣଚ

ɾ5/11 ဣଚ

ɾ5/10 ဣଚ

ɾ5)20 ဣଚ

ɾ5/20 ဣଚ
ᅜူဣଚᅜܔᆌ特߭ࡀ，ၘ൧൩ጧკ本公司。

ɾ5Z05 ဣଚ

ɾ5905 ဣଚ

ɾ5%05 ဣଚ

ɾ5%11 ဣଚ

Chip-thermistor are all Tin plating
Reguarding R-Tdata, Please refer to our home page
It is available in a UL1434 approved type as bellow series
ɾTH05 Series
ɾTN05 Series
ɾTC05 Series
ɾTH11 Series
ɾTN11 Series
ɾTN10 Series
ɾTH20 Series
ɾTN20 Series

Please consult us for availability of non-standard items
ɾTZ05 Series
ɾTX05 Series
ɾTD05 Series
ɾTD11 Series

■ 0603Ǆ0201inchǅ!ဣଚ���0603(0201inch) Series

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ -40ċ+125ņ Ġ0.5 Ġ1 Ġ0.3 10kˮ 3,380K 3,395K 150 1.5

4F104ǆǆ -40ċ+125ņ Ġ0.5 Ġ1 Ġ0.3 100kˮ 4,250K 4,230K 150 1.5

TX03 ဣଚǄߛגׂ܈ǅ���TX03Series (Ultra accuracy type)āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ ʵ40ċ+125ņ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,380K 3,395K 150 1.5

4F104ǆǆ ʵ40ċ+125ņ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,250K 4,230K 150 1.5

TH03 ဣଚǄߛׂ܈ǅ��TH03Series (High accuracy type)āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

■ 1005Ǆ0402inchǅ�ဣଚ���1005(0402inch)  Series

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ ʵ40ċ+150ņ Ġ0.5 Ġ1 Ġ0.3 10kˮ 3,380K 3,423K 300 2.4

4F104ǆǆ ʵ40ċ+150ņ Ġ0.5 Ġ1 Ġ0.3 100kˮ 4,250K 4,254K 300 2.4

TZ05 ဣଚǄߛ࿒ߛגׂ܈ǅ���TZ05Series (High temperature, Ultra accuracy type)āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ

ʵ40ċ+150ņ

Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,370K 3,413K 300 2.4

3L104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 3,540K 3,587K 300 2.4

4H104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,360K 4,360K 300 2.4

4F104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,250K 4,254K 300 2.4

TD05 ဣଚǄߛ࿒ߛׂ܈ǅ���TD05Series (High temperature, High accuracy type)āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ ʵ40ċ+125ņ Ġ0.5 Ġ1 Ġ0.3 10kˮ 3,380K 3,423K 240 2.4

4F104ǆǆ ʵ40ċ+125ņ Ġ0.5 Ġ1 Ġ0.3 100kˮ 4,250K 4,254K 240 2.4

TX05 ဣଚǄߛגׂ܈ǅ���TD05Series (Ultra accuracy type)āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

CHIP TYPE THERMISTOR SERIES
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型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3N682ǆǆ

䌦40ċ+125ņ

Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 6.8kˮ 3,670K 3,657K

240 2.4

3H103ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,370K 3,413K

3I103ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,380K 3,435K

3T103ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,820K 3,792K

4B153ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 15kˮ 4,030K 3,985K

3V223ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 22kˮ 3,900K 3,898K

3N333ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 33kˮ 3,650K 3,725K

4B333ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 33kˮ 4,050K 4,038K

3 I 473ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 47kˮ 3,400K 3,490K

4B473ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 47kˮ 4,050K 4,057K

3J683ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 68kˮ 3,450K 3,492K

3K803ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 80kˮ 3,500K 3,543K

3L104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 3,540K 3,578K

4B104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,050K 4,093K

4F104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,250K 4,254K

4H104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,360K 4,360K

3M154ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 150kˮ 3,620K 3,668K

3W474ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 470kˮ 3,940K 3,998K

4K474ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 470kˮ 4,500K 4,541K

4R474ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 470kˮ 4,700K 4,715K

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

2S300ǆǆ

䌦40ċ+125ņ

Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 30ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

240 2.4

2S400ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 40ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

2S680ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 68ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

2S820ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 82ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

2S101ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 100ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

2S121ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 120ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

2S151ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 150ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

4C202ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 2.0kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

4C272ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 2.7kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

4C302ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 3.0kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

4C332ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 3.3kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

4K104ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 100kˮ 4,500K 4,541K

4K224ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 220kˮ 4,500K 4,541K

4V105ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 1Mˮ 4,900K 4,909K

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3C102ǆǆ

ʵ40ċ+125ņ

Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 1.0kˮ 3,110K 3,124K

240 2.4

3E152ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 1.5kˮ 3,200K 3,214K

3G222ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 2.2kˮ 3,290K 3,298K

3H302ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 3.0kˮ 3,370K 3,375K

3I332ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 3.3kˮ 3,420K 3,425K

3L472ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 4.7kˮ 3,530K 3,528K

3N682ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 6.8kˮ 3,670K 3,657K

3H103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 10kˮ 3,370K 3,413K

3T103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 10kˮ 3,820K 3,792K

4B153ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 15kˮ 4,030K 3,985K

3V223ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 22kˮ 3,900K 3,898K

3N333ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 33kˮ 3,650K 3,725K

4B473ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 47kˮ 4,050K 4,057K

3I473ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 47kˮ 3,400K 3,490K

3J683ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 68kˮ 3,450K 3,492K

3K803ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 80kˮ 3,500K 3,543K

3L104ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 100kˮ 3,540K 3,578K

3M154ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 150kˮ 3,620K 3,668K

4W205ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 2Mˮ 4,950K 4,984K

TH05 ဣଚǄߛׂ܈ǅ���TH05Series (High accuracy type)āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

TC05 ဣଚǄՔጚׂǅ���TC05Series (Standard type)

TN05 ဣଚǄՔጚׂǅ���TN05Series (Standard type)

■ 1005Ǆ0402inchǅဣଚ���1005(0402inch)series

CHIP TYPE THERMISTOR SERIES
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型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ

ʵ40ċ+150ņ

Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,370K 3,423K

375 3.0

4H104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,360K 4,360K

3S224ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 220kˮ 3,760K 3,806K

3W474ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 470kˮ 3,940K 3,998K

3M104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 3,580K 3,620K

3R154ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 150kˮ 3,680K 3,723K

3U334ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 330kˮ 3,850K 3,904K

4C153ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 15kˮ 4,110K 4,053K

4B473ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 47kˮ 4,050K 4,067K

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3I202ǆǆ

ʵ40ċ+125ņ

Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 2kˮ 3,400K 3,399K

300 3.0

3H103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 10kˮ 3,370K 3,423K

3V103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 10kˮ 3,910K 3,876K

4C153ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 15kˮ 4,110K 4,053K

3T223ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 22kˮ 3,820K 3,841K

3K333ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 33kˮ 3,480K 3,617K

3J473ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 47kˮ 3,440K 3,481K

4B473ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 47kˮ 4,050K 4,067K

3K683ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 68kˮ 3,500K 3,534K

3M104ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 100kˮ 3,590K 3,628K

4H104ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 100kˮ 4,360K 4,360K

3R154ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 150kˮ 3,680K 3,723K

3S224ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 220kˮ 3,760K 3,806K

3U334ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 330kˮ 3,850K 3,904K

3W474ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 470kˮ 3,940K 3,998K

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ

䌦40ċ+125ņ

Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,370K 3,423K

300 3.0

3V103ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 10kˮ 3,910K 3,876K

4C153ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 15kˮ 4,110K 4,053K

3T223ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 22kˮ 3,820K 3,841K

3K333ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 33kˮ 3,480K 3,617K

3J473ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 47kˮ 3,440K 3,481K

4B473ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 47kˮ 4,050K 4,067K

4B503ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 50kˮ 4,050K 4,067K

3K683ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 68kˮ 3,500K 3,534K

3M104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 3,590K 3,628K

3W104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 3,950K 4,000K

4H104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,360K 4,360K

4I104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 100kˮ 4,392K 4,390K

3R154ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 150kˮ 3,680K 3,723K

3S224ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 220kˮ 3,760K 3,806K

3U334ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 330kˮ 3,850K 3,904K

3W474ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 470kˮ 3,940K 3,998K

4V105ǆǆ  Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 1Mˮ 4,900K 4,909K

TD11 ဣଚǄߛ࿒ߛׂ܈ǅɹ ř܈ࢩ 0.7mmMax���TD11Series (High  temperature, High accuracy type)   ˞ Thickness 0.7MAX.āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

TN11 ဣଚǄՔጚׂǅɹ ř܈ࢩ 0.7mmMax���TN11Series (Standard type)   ˞ Thickness 0.7MAX.

TH11 ဣଚǄߛׂ܈ǅɹ ř܈ࢩ 0.7mmMax���TH11Series (High accuracy type)   ˞ Thickness 0.7MAX.āāᅈ AEC-Q200 Քጚ    Conforms with AEC-Q200

■ 1608Ǆ0603inchǅ!ဣଚ���1608(0603inch)  Series

CHIP TYPE THERMISTOR SERIES
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型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

2S500ǆǆ

䌦40ċ+125ņ

Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 50ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

300 3.0

2R820ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 82ˮ 2,700K 2,724K

2S101ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 100ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

2V181ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 180ˮ 2,900K 2,901K

3K182ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 1.8kˮ 3,500K 3,499K

4C202ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 2kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

4C302ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 3kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

4C472ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 4.7kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

2D300ǆǆ

䌦40ċ+125ņ

Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 30ˮ 2,150K 2,155K

300 3.0

2E400ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 40ˮ 2,200K 2,292K

2F500ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 50ˮ 2,250K 2,279K

2H680ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 68ˮ 2,350K 2,380K

2R101ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 100ˮ 2,700K 2,724K

2S121ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 120ˮ 2,750K 2,769K

2T151ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 150ˮ 2,800K 2,813K

2V221ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 220ˮ 2,900K 2,901K

3A331ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 330ˮ 3,000K 3,025K

3C471ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 470ˮ 3,100K 3,125K

3D681ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 680ˮ 3,150K 3,181K

3F102ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 1kˮ 3,250K 3,260K

3I152ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 1.5kˮ 3,400K 3,399K

3K222ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 2.2kˮ 3,500K 3,499K

3N332ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 3.3kˮ 3,650K 3,633K

3S472ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 4.7kˮ 3,750K 3,750K

3V682ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 6.8kˮ 3,900K 3,868K

4C103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 10kˮ 4,100K 4,048K

3U153ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 15kˮ 3,850K 3,870K

3K223ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 22kˮ 3,500K 3,643K

3J333ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 33kˮ 3,450K 3,494K

3K473ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 47kˮ 3,500K 3,537K

3M683ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 68kˮ 3,600K 3,645K

3R104ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 100kˮ 3,700K 3,743K

3S154ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 150kˮ 3,750K 3,797K

TC10 ဣଚǄՔጚׂǅ���TC10Series (Standard type)

TN10 ဣଚǄՔጚׂǅ���TN10Series (Standard type)

■ 1608Ǆ0603inchǅဣଚ���1608(0603inch)series

CHIP TYPE THERMISTOR SERIES
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型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

3H103ǆǆ

ʵ40ċ+125ņ

Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 Ġ2 10kˮ 3,370K 3,489K

500 5.0

3V103ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 Ġ2 10kˮ 3,924K 3,914K

3W303ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 Ġ2 30kˮ 3,950K 3,991K

3M503ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 Ġ2 50kˮ 3,590K 3,628K

3W503ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 Ġ2 50kˮ 3,950K 4,030K

3R803ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 Ġ2 80kˮ 3,700K 3,743K

3S104ǆǆ Ġ1 Ġ2 Ġ3 Ġ1 Ġ2 100kˮ 3,760K 3,806K

■ 2012Ǆ0805inchǅ!ဣଚ���2012(0805inch) Series
TH20 ဣଚǄߛׂ܈ǅ���TH20Series  (High accuracy type)

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

2G400ǆǆ

䌦40ċ+125ņ

Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 40ˮ 2,300K 2,304K

500 5.0

2I500ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 50ˮ 2,400K 2,450K

2N680ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 68ˮ 2,650K 2,673K

2S101ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 100ˮ 2,750K 2,758K

2T151ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 150ˮ 2,800K 2,813K

2V221ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 220ˮ 2,900K 2,917K

3A331ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 330ˮ 3,000K 3,019K

3C471ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 470ˮ 3,100K 3,120K

3E681ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 680ˮ 3,200K 3,218K

3E102ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 1kˮ 3,200K 3,221K

3I152ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 1.5kˮ 3,400K 3,403K

3K202ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 2kˮ 3,500K 3,469K

3S332ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 3.3kˮ 3,750K 3,731K

3W472ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 4.7kˮ 3,950K 3,909K

4C682ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 6.8kˮ 4,100K 4,044K

3H103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 10kˮ 3,370K 3,489K

3K103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 10kˮ 3,500K 3,544K

3V103ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 10kˮ 3,924K 3,914K

3N153ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 15kˮ 3,650K 3,695K

3S223ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 22kˮ 3,750K 3,786K

3W303ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 30kˮ 3,950K 3,991K

3T333ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 33kˮ 3,800K 3,839K

3U473ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 47kˮ 3,850K 3,894K

3W503ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 50kˮ 3,950K 4,030K

3N683ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 68kˮ 3,650K 3,690K

3R803ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 80kˮ 3,700K 3,743K

4C104ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 100kˮ 4,100K 4,141K

4D154ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 150kˮ 4,150K 4,195K

5A205ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 2Mˮ 5,000K 5,043K

5G106ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 10Mˮ 5,300K 5,390K

TN20 ဣଚǄՔጚׂǅ���TN20Series (Standard type)

型ࡽ
Ǆtypeǅ

๑ᆩ࿒ྷݔ܈
Temperature range

电ፆኵǄR25ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
Resistance tolerence at 25ņ

BኵǄB25/50ǅඹႹೋֶǄ%ǅ
B value tolerence 

电ፆኵ
R25

resistance

Bኵ
B25/50

B value

Bኵ
B25/85

B value

ፌࠀٷ୲
ǄȉWǅ

Maximum power 
dissipation

ොඤဣຕ
ǄȉW/ņǅ

Heat dissipation

2S400ǆǆ

䌦40ċ+125ņ

Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 40ˮ 2,750K 2,758K

500 5.04C302ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 3.0kˮ 4,100K 4,044K

3J153ǆǆ Ġ5 Ġ10 Ġ3 Ġ5 15kˮ 3,450K 3,491K

TC20 ဣଚǄՔጚׂǅ���TC20Series (Standard type)

CHIP TYPE THERMISTOR SERIES ӱሜ๕ඤ௺ۉፆ ON BOARD THERMISTOR 

For Power Devicesᆩᇀۉᇸ࿒܈ॠ֪

!\ᆌߛܔ࿒^ [High temp. range type]
MN18 / MH18 Series

Ŗ༬ۅ

Ŗ༬ۅ

3.5

ի૱࠶

导线

̋
1.

35

őሞߛ࿒ူ๑ᆩ。

őఱৣ࣍性ీᆫᅴ。

ő电ፆኵߛ܈，实၄BኵڦඹႹೋֶ为±1%。

őሞߛ࿒ူ๑ᆩ。

őఱৣ࣍性ీᆫᅴ。

ŖFeatures

ŖFeatures

őSuitable for high temperature applications.
őExcellent choice for harsh environments.

őHigh precision type.(±1%)

őSuitable for high temperature applications.
őExcellent choice for harsh environments.

Glass tube

Slug lead
Ǆ܆ဍ0Tin platingǅ

ႚጒɾ٫āDimensionsǄmmǅ

。ᇀR-Tຕ，൩֖ለ本公司ዷᄻ࠲※ ※Regarding R-T data, please refer to our web site.

。ᇀR-Tຕ，൩֖ለ本公司ዷᄻ࠲※ ※Regarding R-T data, please refer to our web site.

MN18/MH18ဣଚ
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